AN OCEAN OF ADVENTURE AVANI+

Fares Maldives

PREMIUM ALL INCLUSIVE - ENTITLEMENTS

Breakfast
+ Ocean Terrace (Buffet Restaurant).

Lunch

+ Ocean Terrace (Buffet Restaurant) or,

+ Skipjack Bar (Poolside Restaurant & Bar) - (3 Courses from a la carte Menu per guest) or,

+Smuggler’s Shack (Sunrise Beach Bar) - (3 Tapas from our Menu per guest).

+ Petit Bistro (Kids only Restaurant) for Children of age 4 to 11.99 - (pre-booking from Kids Menu required).

Dinner

+ Ocean Terrace (Buffet Restaurant) or,

+ Skipjack Bar (Poolside Restaurant & Bar) - (3 Courses from a la carte Menu per guest) Reservation Required - or,
+ Tribe (Sunset Beach Bar) - (3 Tapas from our Menu per guest) or,

+ Charcoal (Grill Restaurant) - ($40 credit per Adult, $20 credit per Child). Reservation Required.

+ Petit Bistro (Kids only Restaurant) for Children of age 4 to 11.99 - (pre-booking from Kids Menu required).
Beverage Entitlements:

+ Beverages as per Menu at various Restaurants and Bars served according to opening times.

+ Beverages and other Snacks (including Wine) from your Minibar as per menu (In Room Pantry).

Other Entitlements:

+ One time Shisha session included once during stay.

+ Snorkeling gear included throughout your stay.

+ Ocean Kayak included for 1 hour once during stay.

+ Weekly Yoga, Blissful Breathing sessions, Sound Healing sessions during stay as per resort schedule.

+ Weekly Fitness Classes, Tennis Clinic, Badminton Challenge as per resort schedule.

+ Spa credit of $100.00 per room once during stay.

+ Laundry service once during stay for guests staying 7 nights and more (30 Pieces, charges apply for additional items).
+ Sunset Cruise per person once during stay for guests staying 7 nights and more.

Summer & Shoulder season -1 May to 22 December 2024 - PRICE: usd240NETT (Adult)/ USD75net (child)
Festive season - 23 December 2024 to 8 January 2025 - PRICE: usd300NETT (Adult)/ USDiosnet (child)
Prices are stated in per person per night basis




AN OCEAN OF ADVENTURE AVANI+

Fares Maldives

BASIC ALL INCLUSIVE - ENTITLEMENTS

Breakfast
+ Ocean Terrace (Buffet Restaurant).

Lunch

+ Ocean Terrace (Buffet Restaurant) or,

+ Skipjack Bar (Poolside Restaurant & Bar) - (3 Courses from a la carte Menu per guest) or,

+Smuggler’s Shack (Sunrise Beach Bar) - (3 Tapas from our Menu per guest).

+ Petit Bistro (Kids only Restaurant) for Children of age 4 to 11.99 - (pre-booking from Kids Menu required).

Dinner

+ Ocean Terrace (Buffet Restaurant) or,

+ Skipjack Bar (Poolside Restaurant & Bar) - (3 Courses from a la carte Menu per guest) Reservation Required - or,
+ Tribe (Sunset Beach Bar) - (3 Tapas from our Menu per guest) or,

+ Charcoal (Grill Restaurant) - ($40 credit per Adult, $20 credit per Child). Reservation Required.

+ Petit Bistro (Kids only Restaurant) for Children of age 4 to 11.99 - (pre-booking from Kids Menu required).

Beverage Entitlements:

+ Beverages as per Al Menu at various Restaurants and Bars served according to opening times.

+ Beverages and other Snacks (excluding Wine) from your Minibar as per menu (In Room Pantry).
Other Entitlements:

+ Snorkeling gear included throughout your stay.

+ Ocean Kayak included for 1 hour once during stay.

+ Weekly Yoga, Blissful Breathing sessions, Sound Healing sessions during stay as per resort schedule.
+ Weekly Fitness Classes, Tennis Clinic, Badminton Challenge as per resort schedule.

Summer & Shoulder season -1 May to 22 December 2024 - PRICE: usd150NETT (Adult)/ USD75net (child)
Festive season - 23 December 2024 to 8 January 2025 - PRICE: usd210NETT (Adult)/ USD1osnet (child)
Prices are stated in per person per night basis




AN OCEAN OF ADVENTURE

AVANI+

Fares Maldives

RESTAURANTS & BARS DETAILS FOR PREMIUM &

BASIC ALL INCLUSIVE

OCEAN TERRAC
Breakfast from 07:00 -10:30
Lunch from12:30-14:30
Dinner from 18:30 to 22:00
Beverages during mealtimes

SKIPJACK - (Pool Bar & Restaurant)
Lunch from 12:00 to 18:00

Dinner from 18:00 to 22:00

Beverages from 10:00 to 00:00

Dinner Reservations required.

CHARCOAL = ¢si .
UARUUA (Signature Grill Restaurant)

Dinner from 18:30 to 22:00
Beverages from 17:30 to 22:00
Dinner Reservations required.

(Buffet Restaurant)
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SMUGGLER'S SHACK -
Beach Bar)

Lunch - Tapas from 12:00 to 18:00
Beverages from 10:00 to 18:00

(Sunrise

TRIBE - (Signature Bar & Restaurant)
Dinner -Tapas from 18:30 to 00:00
Beverages from 17:30 to 00:00

HAMMOCK
(Grab & Go- Lobby Coffee Shop)
Beverages from 10:00 to 16:00

PETIT BISTRO - (Kids only Restaurant)
Lunch from 12:00 to 13:00

Dinner from 18:00 to 19:00

Pre-order required one hour prior




AN OCEAN OF ADVENTURE AVANI+

Fares Maldives

TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR PREMIUM & BASIC
ALL INCLUSIVE

+ Beverage service for inclusions apply as per outlet operational times (Refer to page 2).

+Bar and Restaurantopening time may vary from time to time without prior notice.

+ Certain items are subject to surcharges and will be indicated per outlet menu.

+ Menus or specific Brand [tems may change without prior notice.

+The Meal Plan selected applies to the whole duration of the stay. All guests in the same room and booking party will be under the same
meal plan as booked.

+All In-Villa Dining & Specialty Mini Bar (Pantry) items will be chargeable as per menu.

+No compensation in cash or other services will be offered for non-consumed items. Inclusions are non-exchangeable.

+ Drinks & food items may not be shared with a person who has not opted for the selected package. Any drinks or food items offered to
another guestor non

resident/visitor will be charged as per consumption.

+ The Packages are for restaurant & bar consumption only and take-away orders or full bottle consumption from any restaurant & bar will
be charged

accordingly.

+ Meal plans are applicable till 12:00 pm on day of departure & any additional consumption after 12:00 pm will be charged accordingly.

+ Meal plan supplements are to be added on top of room rates with breakfast.

+ Mini Bar (Pantry) will be stocked upon arrival as per Package selection. Refill upon request and any additional refills will be chargeable.
+ Laundry items (Premium Al) are serviced as per normal service (30 Pieces will be included on complimentary basis and charges apply for
additional items and express

service). Laundry items (Basic Al) will be chargeable as per menu. Laundry inclusion for bookings 7 nights and more.

+ Spa credit (Premium Al) will be off set againstspa treatmentand any additional will be charged separately. Spa Services (Basic Al) will be
chargeable as per menu.

+Sunset Cruise (Premium Al) included as per Resort Schedule, per person once during stay for guests staying 7 nights and more. Additional
will be chargeable as per

menu.

+ Diving, Excursions and other services on the Resort not included as part of the All-Inclusive Plans and will be charged as per respective
menus.

+Retail items in Shops & Photo Lab experiences are not included and will be chargeable as per respective menus.

+ Special weekly themed dinners, Adrift dining and events not listed in meal plans are not included and will be chargeable as per respective
menus.

+ Private Wellness or other Activities will be chargeable as per respective menus.




AN OCEAN OF ADVENTURE AVANI+

Fares Maldives

HALFBOARD - ENTITLEMENTS (ENHANCED)

Breakfast
+ Ocean Terrace (Buffet Restaurant).

Dinner

+ Ocean Terrace (Buffet Restaurant) or,

+ Skipjack Bar (Poolside Restaurant & Bar) - (3 Courses from a la carte Menu per guest) Reservation Required - or,
+ Tribe (Sunset Beach Bar) - (3 Tapas from our Menu per guest) or,

+ Petit Bistro (Kids only Restaurant) for Children of age 4 to 11.99 - (pre-booking from Kids Menu required).

Beverage Entitlements: (Chargeable)
+ Charges apply as per restaurant menus

Other Entitlements:

+ Snorkeling gear included throughout your stay.

+ Ocean Kayak included for 1 hour once during stay.

+ Weekly Yoga, Blissful Breathing sessions, Sound Healing sessions during stay as per resort schedule.
+ Weekly Fitness Classes, Tennis Clinic, Badminton Challenge as per resort schedule.

Summer & Shoulder season -1 May to 22 December 2024 - PRICE: usds55NETT (Adult)/ USD28net (child)
Festive season - 23 December 2024 to 8 January 2025 - PRICE: usd8oNETT (Adult)/ USD4onet (child)
Prices are stated in per person per night basis
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